Tab settings 2 0 0 ₹ To the Honorable Commissioner c			1 JUL 1
To the Honorable Commissioner c			14 004
	<u> </u>		er is or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(les):		2. Name and address of receiving to Imagination T	ny(ies): echnologie
IMAGINATION TECHNO 10808 LaCabreah La Fort Wayne, IN 46	·	Internal Address: 10808 La	Cabreah La
☐ General Partnership☐ Corporation-State	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: City: Fort Wayne State	te: IN ZIP: 468
Other	ched? 🗆 Yes 🔲 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership	
	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States	, a domestic representative
Execution Date: <u>June 18</u> ,		designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document fro Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/470,215	number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.	(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George Pappas		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
Street Address: 919 S. Harrison St. Suite 300		8. Deposit account number: 16-0248	
City: Fort Wayne State	IN ZIP:46802	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if p	paying by deposit acco
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document. Corgo pages Name of Person Signing	eliel, the loregoing inform	ration is true and correct and any attack	/9/98 Date
OMB No 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Do not detact	this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded 00000136 75470215 40.00 00	Commissioner of Box Assignments Washington, D.C.	Patents and Trademarks	

REEL: 1757 FRAME: 0511

Washington, D.C. 20503.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IMAGINATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC., an Indiana Limited Liability Company, of 10808 La Cabreah Lane, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46845, has intended to use the mark SAY SOMETHING in interstate commerce and has filed an application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 20, 1998 based on its bona fide intent to use such mark in commerce, which application has been given Serial No. 75/470,215, but has not yet filed an allegation of use of the mark under Section1(c) or 1(d) of the Trademark Act; and,

WHEREAS, IMAGINATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., of 10808 La Cabreah Lane, Fort Wayne, Indiana 46845 is acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said IMAGINATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC. does hereby assign to IMAGINATION TECHNOLOGIES, INC., the mark in the above application as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which the mark pertains as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060.

Signed at Heape W, this B day of Inc. 1998.

IMAGINATION TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

By: David L. Zehr, Member

TRADEMARK REEL: 1757 FRAME: 0512

GEORGE PAPPAS

PATENT AND TRADEMARK ATTORNEY

ADMITTED IN INDIANA AND BEFORE THE U.S PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE HARRISON PLACE, SUITE 300 919 SOUTH HARRISON STREET FORT WAYNE, INDIANA 46802

TELEPHONE: (219) 426-2340 FACSIMILE: (219) 426-2223

July 13, 1998

Asst. Commissioner for Trademarks

Washington, DC 20231 Attn: Box Assignments

> Re. U.S. Intent-To-Use Trademark "SAY SOMETHING" Serial No.: 75/470,215 filed April 20, 1998

Sir

Transmitted herewith for recording is the duly executed original Assignment document bearing the date of June 18, 1998. Also enclosed is Form PTO-1594 and our check to cover the fee required.

Please record the enclosed Assignment.

George Pappas

GP:jf Enclosures

RECORDED: 07/16/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1757 FRAME: 0513